\$90.00 449

ETAS ID: TM421390

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK		03/27/2017	BANKING CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUARDIAN TECHNOLOGIES LLC		
Street Address:	26251 BLUESTONE BLVD.		
Internal Address:	SUITE 7		
City:	EUCLID		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44132		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4491470	PUREGUARDIAN
Registration Number:	4343564	HEPAFRESH
Serial Number:	87185842	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165925009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165925000

Email: trademarks@tuckerellis.com

Correspondent Name: TUCKER ELLIS LLP **Address Line 1:** 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Ostrowski
SIGNATURE:	/THOMAS W. OSTROWSKI/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=013436-000002-Release and Reassignment of Patents and Trademarks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0564

900400109

source=013436-000002-Release and Reassignment of Patents and Trademarks#page2.tif source=013436-000002-Release and Reassignment of Patents and Trademarks#page3.tif source=013436-000002-Release and Reassignment of Patents and Trademarks#page4.tif source=013436-000002-Release and Reassignment of Patents and Trademarks#page5.tif

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

March 27, 2017

Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 23, 2011, executed by Guardian Technologies LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Grantor"), whose address is 26251 Bluestone Blvd., Suite 7, Euclid, Ohio 44132, in favor of Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio banking corporation ("Bank"), whose address is 600 Superior Ave., E., Suite 200, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 23, 2011, at Reel 026329 Frames 0594-0604, and pursuant to which Grantor assigned and granted to Bank, a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain patents and trademarks including those specifically listed on Schedule A thereto; and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to release its security interest in the patents and trademarks specifically listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto ("*Released Patents and Trademarks*"), and release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Released Patents and Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases the Released Patents and Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Released Patents and Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

Error! Unknown document property name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release and Reassignment of Patents as of the date first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

By:

Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE 1

Patents

Country Title		App. No.	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
US	HAND HELD VACUUM CLEANER AND BASE	29/271,470	01/19/2007	D594,607	06/16/2009
EM	HAND HELD VACUUM CLEANER AND BASE	746,136	06/25/2007	000746136	06/25/2007
US	AIR SANITIZING AND CHARGING/RECHARGING BASE AND RECHARGABLE DEVICE ARRANGEMENT	12/014,919	01/16/2008		
UK	UVC AIR STERILIZER CHARGE BASE FOR A BATTERY POWERED HAND HELD VACUUM	0800783.3	01/17/2008		
DE	UVC AIR STERILIZER CHARGE BASE FOR A BATTERY POWERED HAND HELD VACUUM	102008005082.2	01/18/2008		
US	PLUGGABLE WALL FILTER	29/357,491	03/12/2010	D636,475	04/19/2011
US	AIR PURIFIER	29/410,451	01/09/2012	D658751	05/01/2012
CA	AIR PURIFIER	146,345	07/04/2012	146,345	05/08/2013
US	AIR PURIFIER	29/410,467	01/09/2012	D658,752	05/01/2012
CA	AIR PURIFIER	146,346	07/04/2012	146,346	05/08/2013
US	TAILGATE SENSOR	61/655,127	06/04/2012		
US	TRUCK BED COVER SENSOR	61/691,421	08/21/2012		
US	TAILGATE SENSOR	13/838,189	03/15/2013	9,061,627	06/23/2015
CA	TAILGATE SENSOR	2,816,851	05/24/2013		
US	FIRE RETARDANT PIPES AND FITTINGS FOR SPRINKLERS SYSTEMS				
US	HUMIDIFIER	29/446,803	02/27/2013	D700,310	02/25/2014
CA	HUMIDIFIER	150,021	02/28/2013	150,021	01/07/2014
US	HUMIDIFIER	29/446,804	02/27/2013	D714,430	09/30/2014
CA	HUMIDIFIER	150,020	02/28/2013	150,020	01/07/2014
US	TABLE TOP AIR PURIFIER	29/464,149	08/13/2013	D745,128	12/08/2015
CA	TABLE TOP AIR PURIFIER	152,610	08/26/2013	152,610	08/25/2014
US	TABLE TOP AIR PURIFIER	29/544,293	11/02/2015	D759,797	06/21/2016
US	TABLE TOP AIR PURIFIER WITH A PROJECTOR	29/564,006	05/10/2016		
US.	AIR PURIFIER	29/484,878	03/13/2014	D716,428	10/28/2014
CA	AIR PURIFIER	157,648	07/15/2014	157648	02/11/2015
US	PLUGGABLE WALL AIR PURIFIER	29/484,881	03/13/2014	D719,251	12/09/2014
CA	PLUGGABLE WALL AIR PURIFIER	157,649	07/15/2014	157649	02/11/2015
US	AIR PURIFIER	29/484,883	03/13/2014	D731,633	06/09/2015
CA	AIR PURIFIER	157,650	07/15/2014	157650	02/11/2015

Country	Title	App. No.	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	
CN	AIR PURIFIER	201430336002.9	09/12/2014	ZL2014303360 02.9	03/25/2015	
US	PLUGABLE WALL AIR PURIFIER	29/500,069	08/21/2014			
CA	PLUGGABLE WALL AIR PURIFIER	158,894	09/25/2014			
CN	GG1100 PLUGGABLE WALL AIR PURIFIER					
US	TAILGATE SENSOR	29/509,021	11/13/2014	D749,439	02/16/2016	
CA	TAILGATE SENSOR	162,414	05/11/2015	162,414	04/20/2016	
US	PLUGGABLE WALL AIR PURIFIER	29/508,914	11/12/2014	03/08/2016	D751,184	
CA	PLUGGABLE WALL AIR PURIFIER	159,962	12/05/2014	159,962	08/04/2015	
CN	PLUGGABLE WALL AIR PURIFIER	201430467278.0	11/24/2014	ZI. 201430467278. 0	07/15/2015	
CA	TOWER HUMIDIFIER	168806	06/02/2016			
CN	TOWER HUMIDIFIER	201603426059	07/25/2016	ZL 2016303426059	10/26/2016	
EP	TOWER HUMIDIFIER	003359918	09/01/2016	003359918- 0001		
US	TOWER HUMIDIFIER	29/565,321	05/19/2016			
US	AIR SANITIZER	29/573,664	08/09/2016			
CA	TABLE TOP AIR PURIFIER WITH A PROJECTOR	170,665	09/26/2016			
CN	TABLE TOP AIR PURIFIER WITH A PROJECTOR	2016305225552	11/01/2016			

Trademarks

Country	Mark	Appin. No.	Appin. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
US	PUREGUARDIAN	85/311,028	05/03/11	4,491,470	03/04/14	Air purifiers; humidifiers (class 11)
US	HEPAFRESH	85/549,204	02/22/12	4,343,564	05/28/13	Air purifier filters (class 11)
Canada	PUREGUARDIAN	1,526,480	05/05/11	828,171	07/17/12	Air purifiers; humidifiers
US	PETRI DISH LOGO	87/185,842	09/28/16			Humidifiers; dehumidifiers; air purifiers; air sanitizers; aroma diffusers (class 11)
Canada	HEPAFRESH	1,566,082	02/27/12	TMA894,846	01/22/15	Air purifier filters
China	GERMGUARDIAN	11,532,012	09/24/12	11532012	06/21/14	Sanitizing equipment and installations (class 11)

Country	Mark	Appin. No.	Appln. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
China	GERMGUARDIAN	19,345,972	03/18/16			Air purifiers and humidifiers (class 11)
China	PUREGUARDIAN	11,532,010	09/24/12	11,532,010	02/28/14	Air purifiers, humidifiers, sanitizing equipment (class 11)
China	PUREGUARDIAN	11,532,009	09/24/12	11,532,009	02/28/14	Toothbrushes; water apparatus for cleaning teeth and gums; toothbrushes, electric; tooth brush containers; kitchen tools (class 21)

RECORDED: 03/28/2017